

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28134-28135/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2009 in CR No. 245/1998 &
CR No. 1520/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM CHANDRA SINGH ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. G.L. Bharuka, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Status quo as of today shall be maintained.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master