

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28134-28135/2009

RAM CHANDRA SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ashutosh Kaushik accepts
notice for respondent No.2 and seeks time to file vakalatnama
and counter affidavit.

They want additional copies of pleadings.

Since they have filed appearance on their own,
petitioner has to supply copies in a week.

They may file counter affidavit before 31.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj