

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28134-  
28135/2009

RAM CHANDRA SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Tripathy Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and learned  
counsel for the respondent No.2 are also present.

They seek

four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as

prayed for, is granted to them, as last chance.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 may also file the counter  
affidavit within the same time, in case they choose to do so.

Item No.27 -2-

Service position of the other respondents has not  
been depicted in the office report. Office shall do the  
needful on the next date.

List again on 18.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR