

ॐ
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28134-28135/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in CR No. 245/1998 & CR No.1520/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAM CHANDRA SINGH ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITRI DEVI ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy Pandey,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The case is adjourned by four weeks on account of personal difficulty.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master